NOTICE OF MEETING OF CITY COUNCIL OF SOUR LAKE, HARDIN COUNTY, TEXAS

Notice is hereby given that a REGULAR meeting of the City Council of the City of Sour Lake will be held on **Tuesday April 21, 2020 at 7:00 P.M.**, at the Alma Carpenter Community Center, 250 S. Ann Street, Sour Lake, Texas, at which time the following subjects will be discussed, considered, passed, tabled, adopted, or acted upon, to wit:

Pledge of Allegiance & Invocation

- Approval of Minutes
 Regular Meeting of March 17, 2020 and Special Meeting March 23, 2020
- 2. Accounts Payable
- 3. Citizens' Comments
- 4. Financial
- 5. City Manager's Report City Projects
- 6. **Police Department**Updates on Department
- 7. **Public Works Department**
- 8. **Library Report**
- 9. Discussion/Action to amend the Emergency Order from 4-21-2020 until 5-21-2020.
- 10. Discussion/Action to approve Resolution authorizing signatories for CDBG-DR-Buyout Contract # 20-66-021-C137.
- 11. Discussion/Action to approve opening a separate bank account for CDBG-DR-Buyout Contract # 20-066-021-C137.
- 12. Discussion/Action approving Grant Consultant Contract with Traylor and Associated for CDBG-DR-Contract #20-066-021-C137.
- 13. Discussion/Action to consider reduction of price on Hwy 105 property.
- 14. Discussion/Action to approve an ordinance for the settlement of proposed rate increase with CenterPoint, Energy recommended by Lawton Law Firm.
- 15. Discussion/Action on a Resolution for the Gates of Sour Lake Apartment Complex Grant. (1st reading)
- 16. Discussion/Action on SLED Grants/Loans for local Businesses presented by SLED.
- 17. Discussion/Action to approve the guidelines for the City's CDBG-DR 4332 Local Buyout Program and post for 30 day comment period.

Dated and posted this	17th day of April 2020
Ву:	

I, the above signed authority, do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the City Council of the City of Sour Lake, is true and correct copy of said Notice and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice on the bulletin board, at the City Hall of Sour Lake, Texas, a place convenient and readily accessible to the general public at all times, and remained so posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said Meeting.